AGENDA – COMMON COUNCIL April 8, 2025–7:00 P.M.

City Common Council meetings are now livestreamed on the City's YouTube channel. Visit youtube.com and search "City of Huntington, Indiana"

Before the Common Council meeting there will be an invocation and the Pledge of Allegiance. Those present are welcome to take part. Those desiring not to may either remain outside the Council Chambers before the meeting or sit quietly in the meeting room.

<u>INVOCATION</u>: Pastor Chris Hayden, Central Christian Church, will give the invocation.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL:

PUBLIC HEARINGS:

Ordinance 5-C-25: Additional Appropriation MVH.

Ordinance 6-C-25: Additional Appropriation Opioid Fund.

Ordinance 7-C-25: Water Rates and Changes.

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING: March 25, 2025.

REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES, BOARDS, OR COMMISSIONS:

PETITIONS OR COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS:

Erik Long, Program Director, Elevate Huntington County: Update on the Elevate Huntington County Initiative and presentation on and discussion of the OCRA RED program.

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

First reading of Ordinance 5-C-25: "An Additional Appropriation" (MVH).

First reading of Ordinance 6-C-25: "An Additional Appropriation" (Opioid Funds).

First reading of Ordinance 7-C-25: "An Ordinance Amending Section 50.10 of the City of Huntington, Indiana's Code of Ordinances" (Water Rates and Charges).

First reading of Ordinance 8-C-25: "An Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of Huntington, Indiana Authorizing the Acquisition, Construction and Installation of Certain Improvements for the Waterworks System of the City of Huntington, Indiana, the Issuance of Revenue Bonds to Provide the Cost Thereof, the Collection, Segregation and Distribution of the Revenues of Such System, the Safeguarding of the Interests of the Owners of Such Revenue Bonds and Other Matters Connected Therewith, Including the Issuance of Notes in Anticipation of Such Bonds, and Repealing Ordinances Inconsistent Herewith" (Bond Ordinance).

CF-1/RE Compliance forms: Park Lofts

MISCELLANEOUS:

Clerk Treasurer McElhaney- March 2025 Budget reports

ADJOURNMENT: